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1990 State Representative in General Court 245

Second
Hampden
District

East Longmeadow
Hampden
Longmeadow
SPRINGFIELD .

TOTALS

Democratic Primary

3
10
4

17

2,285
551

2,467
517

5,820

2,288
561

2,471
517

5,837

State Election

Republican Primary

»>->



246 State Representative in General Court 1990

STATE REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT



1990 State Representative in General Court 247

Fourth
Hampden
District

Montgomery
WESTFIELD
TOTALS

Fourth
Hampden
District

Montgomery . .

WESTFIELD
Wd. 1 Pet. A

B
Wd. 2 Pet. A

B
Wd. 3 Pet. A

B
Wd. 4 Pet. A

B
Wd. 5 Pet. A

B
TOTALS

Democratic Primary



248 State Representative in General Court 1990

STATE REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT

Fifth

Hampden
District

HOLYOKE
TOTALS

Fifth

Hampden
District

HOLYOKE
Wd. 1 Pet. A

B
Wd. 3 Pet. A

B
Wd. 4 Pet. A

B
Wd. 5 Pet. A

B
Wd. 6 Pet. A

B
Wd. 7 Pet. A

B
TOTALS

Democratic Primary

4,383

4,383

2,050

2,050

6,433

6,433

State Election

a"so

147
323
646
799
202
568
628
533
582
663
692
614

6,397

93
210
425
557
114
368
614
375
448
432
737
538

4,911

Republican Primary

731

731

106



1990 State Representative in General Court 249

Sixth

Hampden
District

CHICOPEE
HOLYOKE
West Springfield

TOTALS

Sixth

Hampden
District

CHICOPEE
Wd. 7 Pet. A

HOLYOKE
Wd. 2 Pet. A

B .

West Springfield

Pet. 1

2

3
4

5

6

7

8

TOTALS

Republican Primary

8*B
SI

302



250 State Representative in General Court 1990

STATE REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT

Seventh
Hampden
District

CHICOPEE.
Granby
Ludlow

TOTALS .

Seventh
Hampden
District

CHICOPEE
Wd. 4 Pet. B
Wd. 5 Pet. A

B
C

Wd. 6 Pet. A
B

Granby
Ludlow

Pet. 1

2
3

4

5

TOTALS

Democratic Primary

£ 3 %

544
500
630
476
522
780

1,510

1,089
859

1,225
1,080
1,093

10,308

Republican Primary



1990 State Representative in General Court 251

Eighth
Hampden
District

CHICOPEE
TOTALS . .

.

Eighth
Hampden
District

CHICOPEE
Wd. 1 Pet. A

B
Wd. 2 Pet. A

B
C
D

Wd. 3 Pet. A
B
C

Wd. 4 Pet. A
C

Wd. 7 Pet. B
Wd. 8 Pet. A

B
C

Wd. 9 Pet. A
B

TOTALS

Democratic Primary

5,835

5,835

1,623

1,623

7,458

7,458

State Election

fill
12 i
1 oQ

973
958
337
358
277
443
696
378
572
677
622
639
602
675
605
996
965

10,773

29
23
4

3
1

6
12

9
11

1

1

5

7

20

144

259
273
68
129
73
166
223
93
169
206
240
182
159
186
176
299
286

3,187

Republican Primary

1,261
1,254
409
490
351
615
931
471
745
891
871
832
762
862
786

1,302
1,271

14,104

290

290

292

292



252 State Representative in General Court 1990

STATE REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT

Ninth
Hampden
District

SPRINGFIELD
TOTALS

Ninth
Hampden
District

Democratic Primary

Si



1990 State Representative in General Court 253

Tenth
Hampden
District

Tenth
Hampden
District

Democratic Primary

SPRINGFIELD
TOTALS

SPRINGFIELD
Wd. 1 Pet. G .

H
Wd. 3 Pet. A .

B
D
E .

Wd. 6 Pet. A .

C
D
E .

F .

G
Wd. 7 Pet. A

B
TOTALS

3,429

3,429

2,403

2,403

State Election

w 3 o

9 °-c
-c »

<

113
293
199
177
258
218
313
483
593
460
379
494
822
747

5,549

101
212
149
104
187
155
238
362
450
329
303
335
529
526

3,980

Republican Primary

z
o
z



254 State Representative in General Court 1990

STATE REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT

Eleventh
Hampden
District

SPRINGFIELD
TOTALS

Eleventh
Hampden
District

SPRINGFIELD
Wd. 5 Pet. B

C
D
E .

F
G
E .

Wd. 8 Pet. A .

B .

C
D
E .

F
G .

H
TOTALS

Democratic Primary

4,017

4,017

1,687

1,687

State Election

o.S
u?.3

485
457
360
549
516
578
457
405
502
381
393
437
311
203
470

6,504

166
134
156
267
215
304
247
269
307
171
142
151
148
83

229

2,989

5,704

5,704

52
42
38
61
51
64
60
79
69
94
48
44
25
33
52

812

Republican Primary

429

429

703
633
554
877
782
946
764
753
878
646
583
632
484
319
751

10,305

494

494

923

923



1990 State Representative in General Court 255

Twelfth
Hampden
District

SPRINGFIELD
TOTALS

Democratic Primary
^



256 State Representative in General Court 1990

STATE REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT

Thirteenth

Hampden
District

Monson
SPRINGFIELD
Wales
Wilbraham

TOTALS

Thirteenth

Hampden
District

Monson
Pet. 1

2

SPRINGFIELD
Wd. 6 Pet. H .

C .

D .

F .

G .

H .

Wales

Wilbraham
Pet. A

B
C
D

TOTALS

Democratic Primary

Eli

Si

374 439
1,159 1,257

91 56
926 1,150

2,550 2,902

State Election

104
912
18

329

1,363

917
3,328
165

2,405

6,815

S2
o.S c
£•&§
i-l CjJ
w ft 3
s m ft

•8-S-a

.ra g

<

Republican Primary

*2
x-g,

tft

260
406
55

998

1,719

49
162
26

173

410

309
568
81

1,171

2,129

600
809

517
633
586
540
658
315

231

847
949
812

1,165

8,662

593
809

345
412
294
295
337
263

257

632
461
582
521

5,801

81
119

109
127
83
109
95
70

30

68
59
68
66

1,084

1,274
1,737

971
1,172
963
944

1,090
648

518

1,547
1,469
1,462
1,752

15,547



1990 State Representative in General Court 257

First

Hampshire
District

Hatfield
NORTHAMPTON
Southampton
Westhampton ....

TOTALS

First

Hampshire
District

Hatfield

NORTHAMPTON
Wd. 1 Pet. A . . .

B . . .

Wd. 2 Pet. A . . .

B ...

Wd. 3 Pet. A . .

.

B
Wd. 4 Pet. A . . .

B . . .

Wd. 5 Pet. A . . .

B . . .

Wd. 6 Pet. A . .

.

B
Wd. 7 Pet. A . .

.

B . . .

Southampton

Westhampton

TOTALS

Democratic Primary

az

V

464
3,745
397
110

4,716

State Election

o



258 State Representative in General Court 1990

STATE REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT

Second
Hampshire
District

Easthampton
Hadley
South Hadley

TOTALS

Second
Hampshire
District

Easthampton
Pet. 1

2

3

4

5

6
7

Hadley

South Hadley
Pet. A

B
C
D

TOTALS

Democratic Primary

1,546
533

1,441

3,520

455 2,006
170 703
539 1,981

1,164 4,690

State Election

o |.

H

pi
I'oQ

0) u

111

498



1990 State Representative in General Court 259

Third



260 State Representative in General Court 1990

STATE REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT

First

Middlesex
District

Ayer
Dunstable
Groton
Lunenburg
Pepperell

Townsend
Tyngsborough

TOTALS

First

Middlesex
District

Ayer

Dunstable

Groton
Pet. 1

2

Lunenburg
Pet. 1

3

Pepperell
Pet. 1

2
3

Townsend
2

3

Tyngsborough
Pet. 1

2

TOTALS

Democratic Primary

21

27

49

371
318
983
707

1,106

869
1,192

5,546

372
318

1,004
707

1,133

869
1,192

5,595

State Election

x s.s

SO a

<

696

850

1,363
1,196

1,111
965

800
1,160
1,029

913

1,284
1,229

13,482

23
23

2
9
15

72

Republican Primary

IB


